#### 505282221 01/16/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5328995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	09/16/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	CARL-BOSCH-STRASSE 38
City:	LUDWIGSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15508606

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)612-2323

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASD

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1800** 

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27843-1056 0000076550US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALESIA MARRA	
SIGNATURE:	/Alesia Marra/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_P&G to BASF SE-31293171#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 048082 FRAME: 0004 505282221



The Procter & Gamble Company 299 East Sixth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202 www.pg.com

The Procter & Gamble Company, 299 E. 6th Street, S5-104, Cincinnati, OH 45202 USA ("P&G")

hereby assigns its share of the invention relating to

"Salts of etheramines and polymeric acid", (filed 15, September 2014) — application number: US62050210 — BASF file number: PF76550, hereinafter also being referred to as "the invention",

having been transferred from the co-inventors, Brian J. Loughnane, Frank Hulskotter and Stefano Scialla to P&G in accordance with their respective employment contracts,

to BASF SE, Carl-Bosch-Straße 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany ("BASF")

including the right to file applications for industrial rights, e.g., patents and utility models,

notwithstanding any agreements between P&G and BASF concerning the right to use the invention.

The co-inventors will be mentioned in respective industrial rights according to the legal provisions. If necessary, the co-inventors and P&G will support BASF in acquiring and enforcing the respective industrial rights.

BASF herewith accepts the assignment of the invention.

The costs will be dealt with in accordance to the Agreement between P&G and BASF dated from December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2013.

Cincinnati,

Ludwigshafen, 16. Sept. 2014

The Procter & Gamble Company

BASF SE

September 16, 2014

PATENT

REEL: 048082 FRAME: 0005

RECORDED: 01/16/2019